# 504941935 06/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	01/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONDON SCHOOL OF HYGIENE & TROPICAL MEDICINE
Street Address:	KEPPEL STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC1E 7HT

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61721345
Application Number:	14068818

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5106631100

Email: nazadimani@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: 555 12TH STREET, SUITE 1700
Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIT1P023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA MARTINEZ-LEMKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Martinez-Lemke/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CIT1P023\_Assignement\_CIT\_LSHTM\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504941935 REEL: 045966 FRAME: 0651

#### ASSIGNMENT

CIT Ref. No.: CIT 6370 and 6370-P WAVS<sup>IP</sup> Ref. No.: CIT1P023

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, California Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 1200 East California Blvd., Pasadena, California 91125 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine, a body incorporated by Royal Charter and an exempt charity within the meaning of Schedule 3 of the Charities Act 2011, whose administrative offices are located at Keppel Street, London, WC1E 7HT, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, a twenty five percent (25%) interest in and to the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/721,345, filed on November 1, 2012 listing inventors Benjamin Judkewitz and Changhuei Yang, and titled "Spatial Frequency Swept Interference Illumination;" and

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No.14/068,818 filed on October 31, 2013 listing inventors Benjamin Judkewitz and Changhuei Yang, and titled "SPATIAL FREQUENCY SWEPT INTERFERENCE ILLUMINATION"

and any legal equivalent thereof in any country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Signed on 29 day ofJanuary	, 2016.			
G' / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
Signature: _/Frederic Farina/				
Frederic Farina				
Chief Innovation and Corporate Partnerships Officer				
California Institute of Techn	ology			
Office of Technology Trans	fer & Corporate Partnerships			

CIT1P023 Assignment to LSHTM

RECORDED: 06/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 045966 FRAME: 0652